## P12000063920

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ac	ldress)			
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>= #)</del>		
·		·		
PICK-UP	M WAIT	MAIL		
<del>_</del>	T	_		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	ocument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Chariel Instructions to	Eiling Officer			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
	•			
		ŀ		





700236777387

07/23/12--01004--024 \*\*87.50

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MRD /23/12

FILE 5

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Genia Ranch Incorpora	ation	
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation an	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED
FROM: LaKeisha D. Williams Name	(Printed or typed)	
6727 Ashbury Dr.		
A	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lakeland, FL 33809 City,	State & Zip	
863-838-7479  Daytime To	elephone number	·
ms.ldw3@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used	l for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	ARTICLES OF INC	CODDOD ATION	FILED
	In compliance with Chapter 607 a		12 JUL 23 PM 12: 18
	in compliance with chapter covia	•	23 PM 12.
ARTICLE I The name of the cor	NAME Genia Ranch Incorpor poration shall be:	ated 1	ST CALL LAST WILLIAM TO STATE OF THE STATE O
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		E. Parkin
22011022311	Principal street address	Mailing addr	ress, if different is:
6	727 Ashbury Dr.	P. O. Box 646	
La	akeland, FL 33809	Lakeland, FL 338	302
To inject an ed	PURPOSE  sich the corporation is organized is: conomic environment by infusing currounding communities.	apital and providing resc	ources for both the
The number of share	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	le: <u>LaKeisha D. Williams CEO, Preside</u>		
Address:	6727 Ashbury Dr.		
	Lakeland, Fl. 33809	<u> </u>	
		<del></del>	
Name and Tit	le: Jessica Jackson- Manager	Name and Title:	
Address: 6727 Ash	6727 Ashbury Dr.		
	Lakeland, FL 33809		
		<del></del>	
Name and Tit	le:	Nome and Title:	
Address:			
Addiess.			
	REGISTERED AGENT	Cal	
ne <u>name and Flor</u> Name:	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:	
Address:	LaKeisha D. Williams 6727 Ashbury Dr	<del></del>	
Addiess,	Lakeland, FL 33809		•
	Lakelaliu, i L 30003	_	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and addi</u>	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	LaKeisha D. Williams		
Address:	6727 Ashbury Dr. Lakeland, FL 33809	<del></del>	
	Lakeland, FL 33609	<del></del>	
	d as registered agent to accept service of proc familiar with and accept the appointment as r		
- ·			
157.0112. 5. 11.111	Required Signature/Registered Agent		July 18, 2012
HERSHIT IJ. WILLI	re-> required signature/registered Agent		Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein a partment of State constitutes a third degree felo		
Ø; <u></u> —:			1 1 40 0040
	Required Signature/Incompanies		July 18, 2012 Date
Gracha D. Willi	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date